CITY OF QUEEN CITY-EDC HIGHWAY 59 BUSINESS PARK EXPANSION BID DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2024 BID TABULATION

			BID TABULATION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		CONTECH CONTRACTORS	CLEVE BATTE CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT TOTAL	UNIT TOTAL	
				PRICE	PRICE	PRICE PRICE	PRICE PRICE	
1	10	STA	Prepare ROW for Street 'A', 'B', & 'C' to include grading, removal of unclassified excavation, and compaction of native subgrade	\$ 2,518.30	\$ 25,183.00	\$_2,576.20 \$_25,762.00	\$ <u>2,728.79</u> \$ <u>27,287.90</u>	
2	1	L.S.	Perform site grading outside of Street ROW to Include excavation, embankment, and fine grading As indicated on the SWPPP	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,850.00 \$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00	
3	740	L.F.	Install concrete curb and gutter as noted for Streets 'A' $\&$ 'B' including all labor, materials, and procedures	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 45.30 \$ 33,522.00	\$ 36.36 \$ 26,906.40	
4	1110	SY.	Install 8" thick crushed stone base as required for street construction including grading, compaction, labor, materials, and equipment	\$ 23.61	\$_26,207.10	\$ 12.40 \$ 13,764.00	\$ 22.00 \$ 24,420.00	
5	1	L.S.	Perform final grading to backfill curbs, fine grade with onsite or excavated materials, perform seeding, and install silt fence	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,400.00 \$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00	
6	1110	SY.	Provide and Install 2" thick Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement including prime coat, all labor, equipment and materials	\$ 24.06	\$ 26,706.60	\$ 24.62 \$ 27,328.20	\$ 23.65 \$ 26,251.50	
7	1	L.S.	Replace Cone Section to (2) existing sewer manholes (4-ft dia.) to match new pavement grade to include all labor, equipment and materials	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,900.00 \$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,250.00 \$ 5,250.00	
8	2194	SY	Provide and Install Concrete Pavement (7" thk)with No. 4 bars at 18" O.C.E.W., to include all labor and equipment, joints, finishing Install monolithic concrete curb with Street 'C' including all	\$ 80.73	\$ 177,121.62	\$ 83.92 \$ 184,120.48	\$ 81.90 \$ 179,688.60	
9	1146	L.F.	labor, materials, and procedures	\$5.38	\$ 6,165.48	\$ 5.27 \$ 6,039.42	\$ 7.35 \$ 8,423.10	
10	2	EA.	Install concrete curb outlet associated with Street 'A' to include all labor, materials, and procedures	\$ 537.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,100.00 \$ 2,200.00	\$ 735.00 \$ 1,470.00	
11	150	SF	Provide and Install Rock Rip-Rap (4" typ) to include 5 oz woven geotextile fabric, all labor and equipment	\$ 5.67	\$ 850.50	\$ 28.96 \$ 4,344.00	\$ 17.00 \$ 2,550.00	
12	46	L.F.	Provide and Install 18" HDPE (N-12 dual wall pipe) (street crossing) to include removal of existing culvert, excavation, materials, backfill with flowable fill, all labor and equipment	\$ 91.30	\$ 4,199.80	\$ 71.74 \$ 3,300.04	\$ 82.26 \$ 3,783.96	

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS E UNIT PRICE	XCAVATING TOTAL PRICE	CONTECH CO UNIT PRICE	NTRACTORS TOTAL PRICE	CLEVE BATTE UNIT PRICE	CONSTRUCTION TOTAL PRICE
13	1	EA	Provide and Install Concrete 'Y' Inlet with apron To include all excavation, materials, backfill, labor and equipment	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 7,370.00 \$	7,370.00	\$ 9,088.00	\$ 9,088.00
14	120	L.F.	Provide and Install Silt Fence to include materials, backfill, labor (including removal and disposal)	\$ 4.75	\$ 570.00	\$ 7.15 \$	858.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
15	1	L.S.	Perform Seeding of disturbed areas upon fine grading of site to establish vegetation	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 935.00 \$	935.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
			TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-15)	\$ 31	7,397.10	\$ 327,6	93.14	\$ 327	7,719.46

JASON HALEY, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering